e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 09-3390, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Hildie Spritzer,
for the latter to provide an additional 198 hours of support to teachers in meeting the Beginning Teacher Support and Assessment
Induction Program requirements and to mentor same in classroom practices, including meeting with mentees at their school sites at
least one hour weekly during school year; use an inquiry based protocol to help guide new teachers in improving their classroom
practices; ensure that new teachers complete requirements for their respective credential programs; conduct classroom observations;
demonstrate lessons; help teachers assemble class profiles; help teachers analyze student work; collaborate in the planning and
designing of lessons in relation to content and strategies; synthesize data; develop models for self-assessment; establish individual
professional learning plans; and document and submit evidence of weekly meeting, for the period of August 03, 2009 through
June 30, 2010, in an additional amount not to exceed $500.00, increasing the original contract not to exceed amount from
$8,000.00 to $8,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the contract remaining in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

